

**CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

No. 1

Date: 11/11/2024

Contract No. STRM-2024-038 for the following public work: Victory Street between Fowler & Hammer, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated 06/06/2024, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Upsize Specified Storm MHs from 60” to 84”, Additional Underground Utility Work (per field conditions).

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

Contract Price -----	<u>\$818,881.57</u>
Contract price decreased by eliminations -----	\$ _____
Contract price increased by additions-----	<u>\$48,951.48</u>
Net <del>Deductions</del> or Additions (Strike out one)-----	<u>\$48,951.48</u>
Revised Contract Price -----	<u>\$867833.05</u>

Fowler & Hammer, Inc


  
CONTRACTOR

**APPROVED BY BOARD OF  
PUBLIC WORKS**

\_\_\_\_\_

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:  
  
A93F306A40954A6... Controller

Signed by:  
  
EE923CC8B4BC443... BUDGET ANALYST